

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6394/2006

(From the final order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No. 2349/2006 & WP No. 2350/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. GARGYA RESEARCH INSTRUMENTS & ANR.  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA  
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he will file an application in the course of the day for impleading the auction-purchaser in the Special Leave Petition. If such an application is filed in the course of the day, let notice issue to the auction-purchaser. Let notice also issue to the respondent.

In the meantime, the auction-purchaser shall not change the nature of the property or dispose it of to anyone else or create an encumbrance without the permission of this Court in case the possession has already been handed over to the auction-purchaser.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(KHUSHI RAM)  
COURT MASTER