

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6394/2006

(From the final order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No. 2349/2006 & WP No.
2350/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. GARGYA RESEARCH INSTRUMENTS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment and
prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aashim, Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan R., Adv.

Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Jaikishore, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Misra, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.

The impleaded respondent has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master